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 2,828,974  32,464,773  35,438,808

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,974,809
 854,165

 3.9
 7.2

 21,653,274
 10,811,499

 0.1
 3.9

 23,734,262
 11,704,546

 1.0
 3.9

 4.9  1.3  1.9

 33,748  361,398  395,472

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 0.2 -4.8 -3.9

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,558  11.5  16,443 -0.9  18,385 -1.2

 57,546  597,023  660,381

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-0.5 -1.2

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 38,076
 5,912

 2,226,583

 4.4
 2.9
-0.7

 440,381
 76,082

 23,761,436

 2.8
 4.0
 1.6

 479,751
 82,855

 26,027,501

 3.1
 4.2
 1.6

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %
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Aviation Department
Passenger traffic increased 4.9% at EWR. Domestic 
traffic increased at a nice 3.9% clip, but international 
roared ahead with 7.2% growth, contributing greatly to 
this month's traffic uptick. United, Cathay Pacific, 
Austrian Airlines, JetBlue, Porter, SAS, and Lufthansa 
combined to carry 65,316 more passengers. Domestic 
travel increased due largely to growth by United, Delta, 
and JetBlue, which accounted for 77% of November's 
jump. With 4.9% growth in November, EWR marked its
fifth consecutive monthly increase in cargo tonnage. 
Domestic and international cargo each expanded as 
airlines carried 2,670 more tons. Both domestic and 
international contributed. However, domestic had a 
greater contribution due to its larger share in cargo 
tonnage, as it grew 4.8%. International cargo increased
4.9%.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 4.9

 25,641
 7,085
 1,022

 267,399
 83,821
 10,178

 293,351
 90,935
 11,186

-0.3
 1.9
 2.0

-5.7
-2.1
-1.5

 2,845  33,151  36,843-32.3 -35.0 -38.0

 35,157
 22,389

 4.8
 4.9

 366,054
 230,969

-2.8
 3.5

 408,313
 252,068

-3.4
 2.8

 232,574
 7,764

 17,795
 76,642
 24,130

 204,200

 5.2
 1.3
-4.7

-21.1
 7.4
 5.1

 2,612,122
 103,372
 258,480
 787,797
 308,524

 1,675,121

-0.7
 2.7
 7.9

-34.3
 10.8
-21.8

 2,843,547
 112,499
 281,459
 874,358
 335,190

 1,919,774

-0.4
 2.5
 7.5

-32.2
 9.8

-18.1

-4.6
-2.4
 0.5

Non Revenue Passengers  94,331 -2.0  1,149,491 -1.3  1,243,344 -1.2

 577,801  2.1  6,066,966 -4.5  6,640,087 -3.4Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,406 -3.6  137,146 -11.1  150,203 -10.5



Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AMERICAN
LUFTHANSA
SAS
VIRGIN AMERICA
AIR CANADA
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
AIR INDIA
JET AIRWAYS
EL AL
CATHAY PACIFIC
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT

Airline Name

 16,379,098
 1,447,085
 1,438,498
 1,341,248
 1,307,925
 1,103,433

 0
 0

 474,520
 0
 0
 0
 0

 220,019
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,711,587
 234,989
 50,999

 0
 0
 0

 546,426
 503,490

 0
 437,184
 381,499
 340,584
 287,925

 0
 190,632
 169,465
 164,600
 145,102
 144,555
 143,604

Intl

 24,090,685
 1,682,074
 1,489,497
 1,341,248
 1,307,925
 1,103,433

 546,426
 503,490
 474,520
 437,184
 381,499
 340,584
 287,925
 220,019
 190,632
 169,465
 164,600
 145,102
 144,555
 143,604

Total
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3
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8
9
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 68.0
 72.7
 76.9
 80.7
 84.4
 87.5
 89.1
 90.5
 91.8
 93.1
 94.1
 95.1
 95.9
 96.5
 97.1
 97.5
 98.0
 98.4
 98.8
 99.2

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
SAS
ABX AIR INC
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
JET AIRWAYS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
DELTA
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
CATHAY PACIFIC
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
KLM
ICELANDAIR
ALASKA AIRLINES

Airline Name

 304,409
 127,907
 105,997
 22,203
 14,970
 14,917
 14,641
 12,776
 7,320
 6,817
 6,196
 5,263
 3,307
 2,870
 2,667
 2,264
 1,860

 798
 660
 624

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2014EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

322.7 80

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 322.7  12
International Passenger Service

 97.7  24

Freighter Service

 1.1  2

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 392.3

 36.4

 9

 19

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

105 74@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

427.7 154

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,734,262

 1,596,552

 1,254,908

 759,727

 498,252

 6,797,366

 797,741

Passengers

 408,313

 341

 5,779

 2,803

 415

 214,885

 27,844

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 46.1
 65.5
 81.5
 84.9
 87.1
 89.4
 91.6
 93.6
 94.7
 95.7
 96.6
 97.4
 97.9
 98.4
 98.8
 99.1
 99.4
 99.5
 99.6
 99.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 138.6
 184.1

 8
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 49.5
 28.5
 19.7

 3
 18
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag

 0.4
 0.7

 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 193.7
 129.0

 40
 40

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 8
 6
 3

 15
 3

 30
 9

 39.9
 1.8
 2.2
 7.0
 2.0

 41.4
 10.7


